RESOLUTION NO. 5094 NEW SERIES

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GLENDALE, MARICOPA COUNTY, ARIZONA, AMENDING THE GENERAL PLAN MAP OF THE CITY OF GLENDALE, ARIZONA, BY APPROVING GENERAL PLAN AMENDMENT GPA13-06 FOR PROPERTY LOCATED AT 9050 WEST CAMELBACK ROAD.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GLENDALE as follows:

SECTION 1. That the General Plan Map of the City of Glendale, Arizona, is amended by approved General Plan Amendment GPA13-06, amending the General Plan Land Use Map with respect to the northeast corner of Camelback Road and 91st Avenue from Medium Density Residential (2.5-3.5 dwelling units per acre) to Planned Commercial (PC), and amending from Planned Commercial (PC) to Medium Density Residential (2.5-3.5 dwelling units per acre) to Planned Road and 91st Avenue from Medium Density Residential (2.5-3.5 dwelling units per acre); the request also amends the southeast corner of Bethany Home Road and 91st Avenue from Medium Density Residential (2.5-3.5 dwelling units per acre) to Planned Commercial (PC) for property located at 9050 West Camelback Road.

PASSED, ADOPTED AND APPROVED by the Mayor and Council of the City of Glendale, Maricopa County, Arizona, this day of , 2016.

ATTEST:

MAYOR

City Clerk (SEAL)

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

City Attorney

REVIEWED BY:

City Manager

r_plan_gpa13-06.doc